



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78024708
Name	Gold Bunny Milk 200g
Ingredients	<p>Milk chocolate Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, LACTOSE, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavouring Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 30% min., Milk Solids: 14% min.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS and other NUTS
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lindt & Sprüngli (UK) Ltd 4 New Square, Feltham, Middlesex, TW14 8HA
Instructions for use	Warning: Bells and ribbons are for decorative purposes and are not toys.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2272 kJ / 544 kcal
Fat	32g
Of which saturated	19g
Carbohydrate	56g
Of which sugars	54g
Fibre	
Protein	7.2g
Salt	0.32g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES

Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES (gluten < 22 ppm)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	NO
Free from artificial colours	YES

When barley malt extract is the only gluten-containing cereal ingredient in the ingredient list, then the gluten level is below 20 ppm (20mg/kg) which is according to Codex Alimentarius the limit for "gluten-free".